

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of_____

S.No. Date of order proceedings Order or other proceedings with signature of judge proceedings 1 2 3 1- 20/09/2022 The appeal of Mr. Imran Khan presented today by Mr. No Muhammad Khattak Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing befor touring Single Bench at A.Abad on Notices be issued appellant and his counsel for the date fixed. SC ^ ****'E D By the prder of Chairman Pessinaward Notices be issued appellant and his counsel for the date fixed.		Ca	ase No		1374/ 202	2		
1- 20/09/2022 The appeal of Mr. Imran Khan presented today by Mr. No Muhammad Khattak Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing befo touring Single Bench at A.Abad on Notices be issued appellant and his counsel for the date fixed. By the order of Chairman REGISTIKAR - CM			Order or other	proceedings with	n signature of	judge	. na 2 sundina unita prant	
Image: Science of Chairman Science	-	2			3	<u></u>		
By the order of Chairman REGISTRAR W	20	/09/2022	Muhammad Kh	attak Advocate	. It is fixed f	or prelimi	inary hear	ing befo
Peshawar,			appellant and h	is counsel for the	e date fixed.		·	
	esha	wal,			By t	100		n eus
						·		
					•			
								·

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 1374 /2022

HIJAB KHAN V/S EDUCATION DEPTT:

INDEX

S.NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of appeal with Affidavit		1 – 3
2.	Appointment Order	Α	4
3.	Impugned Order	В	5
4.	Departmental Appeal & Rejection Letter	C & D	6-8
5.	Vakalatnama		9

APPELL ANT

WED

. .

Through:

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN

APPEAL NO. ______/2022

HIJAB KHAN, Ex-Chowkidar GGPS, Thooti, Kohistan.

..... APPELLANT

VERSUS

- **1-** The Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
- 2- The Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- **3-** The District Education Officer (F), District Kohistan, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 09-09-2021 WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF COMPULSORY RETIREMENT FROM SERVICE HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST THE APPELLATE ORDER DATED 05.09.2022 WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENATAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLATE HAS BEEN REJECTED ON NO GOOD GROUNDS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned orders dated 09.09.2021 and appellate order dated 05.09.2022 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be re-instated into service with all consequential back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

R/SHWETH: ON FACTS:

- 2. That after posting in GGPS Thooti Kandia, Kohistan the appellant took over the charge of his post and started performing duty with full devotion.
- **3.** That the appellant started performing his duty quite efficiently, whole heartedly and to the entire satisfaction of his high ups.

- **6.** That appellant feeling highly aggrieved and having no other | remedy but to file the instant appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.

GROUNDS:

- A- That impugned orders dated 09-09-2021 and 05.09.2022 issued by the respondents are void in nature against the law, facts and norms of natural justice hence not tenable and are liable to be set aside.
- B- That appellant has not been treated by the respondent department in accordance with law and rules on the subject noted above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.
- C- That the codal formalities required for the major penalty has not been fulfilled by the respondents while issuing the impugned orders dated 09-09-2021 and 05.09.2022.
- D- That, the respondents acted in an arbitrary and malafide manner while issuing impugned orders dated 09-09-2021 and 05.09.2022.
- E- That, no show cause notice has been issued before the issuance of the impugned orders.
- F- That, no right of personal hearing and personal defense has been provided before the issuance of the impugned orders.

- G- That no regular or fact-finding inquiry is conducted in the matter which is pre-requisite as per the judgments of the Apex Supreme Court of Pakistan in punitive matters.
- H- That the appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that appeal of the appellant may be accepted as prayed for, please.

Dated:

HIJAB KHAN THROUGH: NOOR MUHAMMAØ KHATTAK WALEED ADNAN UMAR FAROOQ MOMAND MUHAMMAD AYUB

APPELLANT

ADVOCATES

CERTIFICATE:

No such like appeal is pending or filed between the parties on the subject matter before this Honorable Tribunal.

ØCATE

DEPONENT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Hijab Khan s/o Khan Badshah r/o P.O gamyar Thoti Bar, Tehsil Kandian, District Kohistan do hereby solemnly affirm on oath that the contents of the above appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and believe and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

APPOINTMENT

的优化,但是在这些人们的主要的现在是非中国主要 WEATER ARS AND UNDALLY DIRECTLA 同时指针入员

NAU

Consequent apore approval of the second Computer Probative the second notherly as all the second notherly as all the second of the second s Physics in a province and the subsection **approval of Constitution** Compation Prototics and approximation of the subsection of the subsect The schools noted against each with furnishing offer and allowers of a threatened and a contract poles, other to be contracted and the full of the most poles. estance in the representation of MARPE Floring and the later of the second s

<u>.</u>	a construction with Faller Mann	and the second second	. Manne of Sectored	Elemence
	THE REPORT OF THE ADDRESS OF THE ADD	- 9 1		
		Teori Kamila	LOGPS Thurk Kabalat	A day L Past
	يېرىتى ئىستانىكەن ئەتتىر يەنىپ ئىستانىكە ئەتتىرىتى بەتتىرىتى بەتتىرىتى بەتتىرىتى بەتتىرىتى بەتتىرىتى	a state for the sector of the	the true and the transmitter of the transmitter	

CONDITIONS

- Charge lopen should be submitted to all colgement
- No TAV DA is allowed to them
- 3 Their appointments is purely on temporary losis and liable to termination at any time with our essigning any reasons notice
- 4. They will be powerned by such rules & regulation enforced and as presented by the Government from time to lime for two category of the Gelemmont solverits to which they belong
- 5. In case the above condiciates tailed to assume the charge of their post within 15-days, her admunitrient will automatically stand cancellist
- 6. They should not be allowed to take over chalge if his age is less liter 18-years and above 36-Vents
- They should produced Age & Health Certificite Iram EDO Health Kolnstan
- B. Dy District Efficier (F) is directed to varily the Decuments from the concernent manuation before drawf of her pay.

Enour Mr. 25101-57

12010 Daller Kohisturi Ilio

Asecuive District officer (F. & STEducation Kohistan

Executive District officer (1: at S) Education Kohlston

- Copy of the above is forwarded to the
- 1. P.4 to Diractor Schools & Literacy NWEP Padiawai
- 2. District Coordination Officer Kohistan
- 3. District Accounts-Officer Kobisten
- 4. District Officer (Female)/E&SE Kohistan
- 5. Dy: District Officer (F) E8SE Kehlstan.
- Candidates concerned. 65

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER **ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION, KOHISTAN**

Better Copy

APPOINTMENT:

Consequent upon approval of Departmental Committee Kohistan the competent authority is pleased to appoint the following Class-IV in BPS-1 plus ¹usual allowance as due and admissible under the rules in the schools noted against each with immediate effect in the interest of public service according to the merit policy issued by the Government of NWFP Elementary & Secondary Education Department subject to the following conditions.

S.#	Name of Candidates with Father Name	RO	Name of School	Remarks
1	Hijab Khan S/O Khan Badshah	Thooti Kandla	GGPS Thooti Kandla	Agst V Post

CONDITIONS:

- 1. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.
- 2. No TA/DA is allowed to him
- 3. Their appointments is purely on temporary basis and liable to termination at any time without assigning any reason/notice.
- 4. He will be governed by such rules & regulation enforced and as prescribed by the Government servants to which he belong.
- 5. In case the above candidate failed to assume the charge of his post within 15-days, his appointment will automatically stand cancelled.
- 6. He should not be allowed to take over charge if his age is less than 18-years and above 35-years.
- 7. He should produce Age & Health Certificate from EDO Health Kohistan.
- 8. Dy District Officer (F) is directed to verify their Documents from the concerned institution before drawl of her pay.

Executive District Officer (E & S) Education Kohistan

Endst: No. 2201-5

Dated Kohistan the 01/06/2010

 \mathbf{Q}

MERLINGER CONTRASORY HEITHFREET

- It WHEREAS as per the numerias complaints received to the understand through WHEREAS as per me numerias completele received to the undersigned through validual means the following Chowsidars remained abaans from their duties without any property TETEREAS they schools remained closed Non-functional during the rope and waits of
 - 25 WHEREAS TOY WERE reported absent by EMA time and again during the visits of the
 - At WHEREAS over out their take attendance in the school registers at their home.
 - S WHEREAS TH TOTCHTON ASDEOS WITH CHOStard to varily their absentablishing WHEREAS The continued ASDEDs continued Ashield they absentedism as per troit.

 - WHEREAS anow cause notices were issued to them vide the references made seminat
 - DE WHEREAS may falled to recty their show causes (noonvincible raply within the stipulatod -1- 221.44
 - 25 WHEREAS they failed to avail the chance of personal hearing.

Penalty of Compulsory Retirement, upon the following Chowkidars under Rule 4(b) # of ESD

Rules 2011 with immediate siflact, in the interest of public service;

	1 Store of Tranhar with	Name of School	Show cause	Remarks
. 3.No	Name of Teacher with designation		reference	
01	Muhammad Nabi	GGPS Sigloo	No.4152-57 dated 02/08/2021	
02	Ajab Khan Chow	GGPS Theoti	No.4164-69 daled:02/08/2021	
03	Muhammad Kabit	GGPS Karang	No.4182-87 dated:02/08/2021	
<u>C-1</u>	Imran Khan Chow	COPS Tayyob	No.4217-22 dated:02/08/2021	

MUHAMMAD AMN District Education Officer (Female) Kohistan

2027

0

i Xing

66/DEO (F) KH Dated:

- Copy of the above forwarded to thei-01. PS to Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department KPK Perhawar
- 02 PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Department KIT 01 Deputy Comprissioner Kohistan Upper.
- Ce. Dimite Monitoring officer Kalister Upper.
- US District Accounts Officer Kohlstan Upper. 04. SDBODDO (P) concerned with the directions in stop their pay and make necessary entries in the
- 07, ASDEO Circle concertante

08. PA to DEO (F) local office. 08. Trachers concerned

O.C.T. Pile

Endatt: No.

Dutrict Education Officer (Female) Kohistan

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER KOHISTAN

Better Copy

OFFICE ORDER COMPULSORY RETIREMENT.

- 01. WHEREAS per the numerous complaint received to the undersigned through various means the following chowkidar remained absent from their duties without any prior permission of leave for several years.
- 02. WHEREAS their school remained close/non-functional during the repeated visits of EMA.
- 03. WHEREAS they were report absent by EMA time and again during the visits of concerned DCMAs.
- 04. WHEREAS they put their fake attendance in the school registers at their home.
- 05. WHEREAS the concerned ASDEOs were directed to verify their absenteeism.
- 06. WHEREAS the concerned ASDEOs confirmed/verified their absenteeism as per their report.
- 07. WHEREAS show cause notices were issued to them vide the references made against their names.
- 08. WHEREAS they failed to reply their show causes/inconvincible reply within the stipulated period.
- 09. WHEREAS they failed to avail the chance of personal hearing.

Therefore the undersigned being the competent authority do hereby impose

Major Penalty of Compulsory Retirement upon the following Chowkidars under Rules 4(b) ii of E&D Rules, 2011 with immediate effect, in the interest of public service.

S.N	Name of Teacher with designation	Name of School	Show Cause	Remarks
1	Muhammad Nabi Chow	GGPS Siglio	No.4152-57 Dated:02/08/2021	
2	Ajab Khan Chow	GGPS Thooti	No.4164-69 Dated:02/08/2021	
3	Muhammad Kabir Chow	GGPS Karang	No.4182-87 Dated:02/08/2021	
4	Imran Khan Chow	GGPS Tayyab Abad	No.4217-22 Dated:02/08/2021	

MUHAMMAD AMN District Education Officer (Female) Kohistan

Endst: No. <u>4597-4606/DEO(F)KH</u>

DATED: 09/09/2021

in the which is the which the which is the construction of the which is the construction of the which is the construction of t 10000 مودان اندس بے ۔ کر سائل آب نے ارسا ہ مناج کو سکان مس تطور جو تساد خومان سمرانی مرد دیم دانی - بر سائل نے تعراز تعینال اللي دولي مناس المانداري خوش الملوى العد مان السان س ادراي سے اور في مسروس در المراط مس سامل ت مراف تر فراق المعاليات مول ي -اورسائل کا کام سروس رامارو مال سے - یہ تہ برال حکمور مرد 200- 9-9 الا الفيم المس فيكمان كارورات ك را كون سوطاذ ولنم و لا الولم ى الراسي ار وما تما ہے۔ جو کم عنم تالون عبر آمینی اور قرری الفناف کے المحول ت مناك مح مرور م مارى مون س س سال س مسم ى دفاع) موقع دمي فرانيم بيس لي - لرس وجم دي على زمر در في في الول ال - m Goino (Me)el And with - I with Delin (w) is boind - alt in the مور مر 2022-09-00 تو منسوع مر عاطان - اور سائل کو نے تمام علم مرد مال / مخط فی تو تو کا کار مال کرنے کا حکم کا حال - سائل کام مر و عاق الع م 04/2/22 - " Pord/ Prel 1 (Mar) 13 Onime (bab GGBS ~1 ~ No



DIRECTORATE OF 16LEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KITYBER PARATUNKCIWA PESHAWAR No. 140511 /P.N. 207A-20/C-(V/Vol-6 Kohiston Dated Feshawar the 10 0.3 /202 Phone: 091-02253401 Email: darkan.ese/agmail.com

Τo

The District Education Officer, (Female) Kohlston Upper

APPEAL FOR RE-INSTAINAENT.

Brabijeux) Merniki

I am directed to refer to this effice letter No. 3216 dated 8.2.2022 on the subject cited above and to state that with an appeal in r/o. Muhammad Nabi Chowkidar GGPS Sigloo, Ajab Khan Chowkidar GGPS Thoot and Imran Khan GGPS Tayyob Abad ond ask for detail report at an early date.

127

Assistant Director (Admin) Orectorate E& Secondary Education C: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

312.70

Endst; Na. Capy forwarded to the: -

1. PS to Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department KPK Peshawar.

- 2. Deputy Commissioner Kohlstan Upper
- 3. District Monitoring Officer Kohlstan Upper

Taladien Andraid Ally Class 19 (depend Reporting of our William new for baloc

- a. District Account Office Kohlston Upper
- 5. SDEG/DDO (F) Concerned.
- PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhive Peshawar.

7. Haster Flle.

Assistant Director (Admir) Directorate 68 Secondary Education Khyber Pokhtunkhwa, Poshawar

Better Copy

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

No.<u>4054</u>/F.No.20/A-20/C-IV/Vol-6/Kohistan

Dated Peshawar the 10/02/2022

Τo,

The District Education Officer, (Female) Kohistan, Upper

Subject: APPEAL FOR RE-INSTATEMENT.

Memo:

I am directed to refer to refer to this office letter No. 3216 dated 8.2.2022 on the subject cited above and to state that with an appeal in r/o Muhammad Nabi Chowkidar GGPS Sagloo, Ajab Khan Chowkidar GGPS Thooti and Imran Khan GGPS Tayyab Abad and ask for detail report at an early date.

> Assistant Director (Admn) Directorate E& Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 10/02/2022

Endst: No.



1 151 JUD.

DEFECTORATE OF REFERENCARY & SECONDARY RDUCATION REFERRE PERMITURA PROBAWAR: /F.Mg.29) /A-20/C-EV/Kohistan Vol-5-6 Dated Peshawai the /2022 Phagma: 091-9225344

Email: ddadan.ese@gmail.com

The District Education Officer, (Faciala) Rohistan.

- 这些社会社, 核心地, 这是一道理论的意义, 道道理理论。

a condinected to refer to the subject cited above and to state that the to in my Muhammad Mahi Syo Jamdad Ex-Chowkidar GGPS Saglo Kohlstan Upper, clean Eban 5/6 Khusra Ex-Chowkldar GGPS Tayyab Abad Kohistan and Ajab Khad man Badshah Beethowkidar GGPS Thook Kohistan & Muhammad Kabir Chowkidar a stream assamined/analyzed by this office Hence inform the appellant concerned that the appendix have been rejected by the appellate authority.

> Assistant Director (Advan) **Directorate E& Secondary Education** Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

drivy forwarded to the: -

isuhammad Mabi S/o Jamdad Ex-Chowkidar GGPS Saglo Upper/Mr.Imran isthan S/o Khosna Ex-Chowkidar GG//S Tayyab Ahad and Hajab Khan S/o Khan darishab Ex-Chowkida; GGPS Thoos Kohlstan Muhammad Kabir Chowkidar PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pechandar. Masbar File.

> Assistant Director (Admin) Directorate E8. Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

associated with all sufficiences who proved Refercted Protocomposite Mathematical Mathematical Mathematical Mathematical Refercted Protocom and Platenation

Better Copy

DIRECTORATE/OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

No.____/F.No.291/A-20/C-IV/Kohistan/Vol-5-6

Dated Peshawar the 05/09/2022

Τo,

The District Education Officer, (Female) Kohistan.

Subject: <u>APPEAL FOR RE-INSTATEMENT.</u> Memo:

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to state that the appeal in r/o Muhammad Naboii S/o Jamdad Ex-Chowkidar GGPS Saglo Kohistan Upper, Mr. Imran Khan S/o Khusra Ex-Chowkidar GGPS Tayyab abad Kohistan and Ajab Khan S/o Khan Badshah Ex-Chowkidar GGPS Thooti Kohistan & Muhammad Kabir Chowkidar has been examined/analyzed by this office. Hence inform the appellant concerned that their appeals have been rejected by the appellate authority.

> Assistant Director (Admn) Directorate E& Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Endst: No. <u>1265-66/</u>

VAKALATNAMA BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
APPEAL NO: OF 2022
(APPELLANT) (PLAINTIFF) (PETITIONER)
VERSUS
Education Dept. (RESPONDENT) (DEFENDANT)
I/We <u>Hilds Khan</u> Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.
Dated/2022 نان محکون کاریے کی کاری کان کار
ACCEPTED NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
' &

UMAR FAROOQ WALEED ADNAN MAYUB HAIDER KHAN ADVOCATES

OFFICE:

3

Flat No.(TF) 291-292 3rd floor Deans trade centre Peshawar cantt: Mobile No. 0334-5277323